CENTRAL FAX CENTER

	02 07 0	007	Docket No.	43624-2	MAK U I
PBM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 03-01)	03-07-2	007	ET U.	S. DEPARTMENT	
18 No. 0651-0027 (suip.5/31/2002) BA/REV04				Patent and	Frademark Office
ab settings → → ▼	1811 SAIRS HISS UIS 1861 1861 SAI	4 #E(() 1881) 1891 1881			▼
To the Director of the United Sta	1033800)//	the attached origin	nal documents or	copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): William F. Solomon		2. Name and ad	dress of receivin	g party(ies):	:
With the Solomon		Name: 2-Tech-5 Corporation			
		Address: 940 I	Bradford Greens	Ct.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Yes 🖾 No				
. Nature of conveyance:				**************************************	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merg	jer				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	nge of Name	City: Grand Ra	pids State	e/Prov.: MI	
Other		Country: USA		ZIP: 4952	5
Execution Date: February 20, 2007		Journay, Start			
		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	☐ Yes	3ã No
. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
f this document is being filed together with a ne		the execution date	e of the applicati	on is:	
			ent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing date		D. Pale	xii (40.(5)		
		5,593,600			
	~				
Δ	dditional numbers	Yes 🔀	l No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		T	of applications	and natents inve	olved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		O. Tolas natibel	от арричатого	una paterno inve	
Name: Thomas J. Donovan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 33,231		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: PO Box 2786		credited or debited to deposit account			
Augusts. 10 202 2700		₩ Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit acco	unt
				ashanii maaa	
		8. Deposit acco	unt number.		5593600
City: Chicago State/Prov	v.: <u>IL</u>	12-0913		·····	32
Country: USA ZIP: 606	590-2786	(Attach duplice	ate copy of this page	If paying by depos	it account)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			<u>g</u> /
9. Statement and signature.	Anna malana da			, _M	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	IOTEGOING INTON	TUBLICATION IS THE AND	Correct and any	анаслео сору	is a troje capy \$8
Thomas J. Donovan	-//	1/1/		Februar	y 23, 2007 ₹
Name of Person Signing		Signature		3 Dat	
		over sheet, attachmen			B IN
	Mall Stop Assignm ctor of the United State	ent Recordation Services les Patent and Trademan	s K Office		
	P.O. Box 1450, Ale	brandna, VA 22313-1450	S		/20/ :80%
					\$ 1
	ector of the United Stri P.O. Box 1450, Ale	es Patent and Trademan prandna, VA 22313-1450	k Office		03/06/2007 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WILLIAM E. SOLOMON, a resident of the State of Colorado (the "Assignor"), irrevocably transfers, assigns and sets over to 2-TECH-5 CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation (the "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the invention and the U.S. Letters Patent entitled:

Method of Desanding, Desalting and Concentrating Organic Wastes

U.S. Patent No. 5,593,600

Issue Date: January 14, 1997

the interest being the entire ownership of the inventions, the U.S. Letters Patent and any corresponding or related foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. This assignment includes the transfer of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the U.S. Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all such rights worldwide.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper for the above-named U.S. Letters Patent or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension or papers necessary to procure foreign patents on the invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in the Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the referenced U.S. Letters Patent or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s) or reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor further agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 3/1/2007 1:14:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from the referenced U.S. Letters Patent or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such application, to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

"Assignor"
Witness By: Milliam E. Solomon Witness William E. Solomon Date: 2/20/07
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF Larine) SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2000 day of Faturay 2000.
Notary Public
CHERYL L. Smith Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 2-24-08 Resident of Well County
SHDS02 JCS 351465v1
My Commission September

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 3/1/2007 1:14:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

RECORDED: 03/01/2007